
Appendix X 

 

From: ISD Alcohol Licensing <Alcohol@homeoffice.gov.uk>  
Sent: 12 July 2022 15:43 
To: Susan Lindsey <Susan.Lindsey@sevenoaks.gov.uk>; Licensing <licencing@sevenoaks.gov.uk> 
Cc: kscb@kent.gov.uk; Kent Police - West Division Licensing 
<west.division.licensing@kent.pnn.police.uk>; ISD Alcohol Licensing <Alcohol@homeoffice.gov.uk>; 
Environmental Health <Environmental.Health@sevenoaks.gov.uk>; KCC - Trading Standards 
<Trading.Standards@kent.gov.uk>; phbusinesssupport@kent.gov.uk; Planning Validation 
<planning.validation@sevenoaks.gov.uk>; buildingsafety.maidstone@kent.fire-uk.org 
Subject: RE: Review Application - Ephesus, 57-59 High Street, Sevenoaks, Kent 
 
Good Afternoon, 
 
Having searched our databases, we can find no record of any Immigration offences 
in relation to the above premises, therefore Immigration Enforcement will not be 
making any representations at this time. 
 
Regards 
 
Phil Thomas 
 
The Alcohol and LNR Licensing Team 
Interventions and Sanctions Directorate 
Immigration Enforcement 
Home Office 
15th Floor Long Corridor 
Lunar House 
40, Wellesley Road 
Croydon CR9 2BY 
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